PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dragan SEKULOVSKI	02/10/2010
Bartel Marinus VAN DE SLUIS	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12747526	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: MARK L. BELOBORODOV

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009338 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 1

source=009338-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024520 FRAME: 0328

501201854

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics

N.V., having a place of t	susiness at Groenewouds	eweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Nether	lands, its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, inc	luding any nominees (co	llectively "the Assignee") my/our invent	ion for which an application:
is executed concurre	ntly herewith		
	us on	**************************	
was filed on.	8d,	ving a Serial No.	
was filed on. 16-Dec-	-2008, having an Internat	ional Application No. PCT/IB2008/0553	334,
and all rights in and to sa	aid application, and all ot	her United States, foreign and internatio	nal patent applications associated
therewith, based thereon	, or claiming priority thes	refrom including, but not limited to, any	and all provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, co	ontinuations, continuation	ns-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and	extensions thereof, and the right
claim priority thereto, an applications.	d the entire and exclusiv	e right, title, and interest in and to any ar	id all patents granted on these
**	t when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for	
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assigning patent prosecution ac	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take tions and infringement actions, and do and maintaining patents on the foregoing	e all rightful oaths, testify in all Il other such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
<u>10 February 2010</u> Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Bartel Marinus VAN DE SLUIS	, Assignor
<i>{∂. ©2. & 64 0</i> Date	(sign name here)	O Cost, A. Dragan SEKULOVSKI	, Assignor
Liate	thruse name mere)	makan anyany easa	

RECORDED: 06/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 024520 FRAME: 0329